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Subject: 2012 Pinellas County Florida General Election polling results of likely voters for select races

Date: October 17, 2012

Executive Summary:

This poll of likely voters was conducted on Monday, October 15, 2012. This poll used the registered voter
lists supplied by the state of Florida as of October 3rd, 2012. The sample of voters that were called included a
random samples of registered voters in Pinellas County Florida as a whole as well as within Congressional
district 13 and Florida House districts 65 and 68.

The races surveyed included: Pinellas County Sheriff, County Commission, U.S. Congressional district 13,
and Florida House districts 65 and 68.

Methodology:

The poll was conducted by an automated phone call polling system. The results were then weighted to
account for proportional differences between the respondents' demographics and the demographics of the
active voter population and the registered voter population separately. The demographics used were: political
party, race and age.

The voters polled were chosen at random within Pinellas County Florida and within the districts of each
polled race.

This poll is different from our recent polls in that we have in effect conducted two separate polls for each
race: a poll of registered voters that uses a sample from all registered voters and then weights the results
against the demographics of all registered voters, and a poll of active voters that uses a sample from only
those people who have voted in an election within the last four years and then weights the results against the
demographics of all active voters.

In order to qualify respondents as likely voters, the voters were asked if they were planning to vote in the
November 6™ general election. Only if they responded that they were planning to vote were they then asked

the other questions in this poll.

The scientific results shown in the summary below will have the sample size and margin of error for each set
of results shown above those results. The margins of error shown are all at a 95% confidence level.
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Summary of Scientific Results:

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 13 do you support Republican C.W. Bill Young or Democrat
Jessica Ehrlich?

REGISTERED (587 responses +- 4.0% MoE) ACTIVE (744 responses +- 3.6% MoE)
C.W. Bill Young 52.0% 53.9%
Jessica Ehrlich 36.2% 37.3%
Undecided 11.8% 8.8%

In the race for State Representative from District 65 do you support Republican Peter Nehr or Democrat Carl "Z"
Zimmermann?

REGISTERED (707 responses +- 3.7% MoE) ACTIVE (741 responses +- 3.6% MoE)
Peter Nehr 43.7% 45.6%
Carl “Z2” Zimmerman 41.7% 41.0%
Undecided 14.6% 13.4%

In the race for State Representative from District 68 do you support Republican Frank Farkas, Democrat Dwight
Dudley or No Party Candidate Matthew D. Weidner?

REGISTERED (599 responses +- 4.0% MoE) ACTIVE (543 responses +- 4.2% MoE)

Frank Farkas 44 1% 43.1%

Dwight Dudley 44.2% 47.3%

Matthew D. Weidner 5.8% 4.8%

Undecided 5.8% 4.8%

In the race for Pinellas County Sheriff do you support Republican Bob Gualtieri or Democrat Scott Swope?

REGISTERED (587 responses +- 4.0% MoE) ACTIVE (662 responses +- 3.8% MoE)

Bob Gualtieri: 48.4% 50.5%

Scott Swope: 36.8% 38.3%

Undecided: 14.8% 11.1%

In the race for Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners District 1 do you support Republican Neil Brickfield
or Democrat Janet C. Long?

REGISTERED (521 responses +- 4.3% MoE) ACTIVE (609 responses +- 4.0% MoE)
Neil Brickfield: 40.4% 43.3%
Janet C. Long: 47.0% 46.8%
Undecided: 12.5% 9.9%

In the race for Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners District 3 do you support Republican Nancy
Bostock or Democrat Charlie Justice?

REGISTERED (512 responses +- 4.3% MoE) ACTIVE (576 responses +- 4.1% MoE)
Nancy Bostock: 43.4% 43.1%
Charlie Justice: 45.8% 47.7%
Undecided: 10.8% 9.2%
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Detailed Results with Demographic Breakdowns for Each Question:

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 13 do you support Republican C.W. Bill Young or Democrat
Jessica Ehrlich?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (587 responses +- 4.0% MoE)

C.W. Bill Young 52.0%
Jessica Ehrlich 36.2%
Undecided 11.8%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

C.W. Bill Young: 52.1%
Jessica Ehrlich: 36.3%
Undecided: 11.6%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 225 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 20.4%  Jessica Ehrlich: 69.3% Undecided: 10.2%

Republican Party 238 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 84.5%  Jessica Ehrlich: 6.3%  Undecided: 9.2%

Independent Voter 102 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 50.0%  Jessica Ehrlich: 33.3% Undecided: 16.7%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 502 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 55.8%  Jessica Ehrlich: 34.1% Undecided: 10.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 24 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 8.3% Jessica Ehrlich: 83.3% Undecided: 8.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander 11 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 36.4%  Jessica Ehrlich: 27.3% Undecided: 36.4%

Hispanic 25 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 40.0%  Jessica Ehrlich: 24.0% Undecided: 36.0%

Other or Unknown 22 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 36.4%  Jessica Ehrlich: 54.5% Undecided: 9.1%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 264 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 59.8%  Jessica Ehrlich: 30.7% Undecided: 9.5%

Female 310 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 46.8%  Jessica Ehrlich: 40.3% Undecided: 12.9%

Age Breakdown:
181029 89 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 34.8%  Jessica Ehrlich: 49.4% Undecided: 15.7%

30 to 49 150 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 54.0%  Jessica Ehrlich: 34.7% Undecided: 11.3%

50 to 69 219 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 53.4%  Jessica Ehrlich: 37.9% Undecided: 8.7%

70 and up 124 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 61.3%  Jessica Ehrlich: 26.6% Undecided: 12.1%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 13 do you support Republican C.W. Bill Young or Democrat
Jessica Ehrlich?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (744 responses +- 3.6% MoE)

C.W. Bill Young 53.9%
Jessica Ehrlich 37.3%
Undecided 8.8%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

C.W. Bill Young: 54.0%
Jessica Ehrlich: 37.2%
Undecided: 8.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 289 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 21.1%  Jessica Ehrlich: 68.2% Undecided: 10.7%

Republican Party 336 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 84.8%  Jessica Ehrlich: 9.2%  Undecided: 6.0%

Independent Voter 93 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 48.4%  Jessica Ehrlich: 38.7% Undecided: 12.9%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 662 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 56.8%  Jessica Ehrlich: 35.2% Undecided: 8.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 36 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 22.2%  Jessica Ehrlich: 66.7% Undecided: 11.1%

Asian or Pacific Islander 9 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 44.4%  Jessica Ehrlich: 33.3% Undecided: 22.2%

Hispanic 26 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 38.5%  Jessica Ehrlich: 46.2% Undecided: 15.4%

Other or Unknown 11 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 36.4%  Jessica Ehrlich: 45.5% Undecided: 18.2%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 354 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 58.5%  Jessica Ehrlich: 35.3% Undecided: 6.2%

Female 387 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 49.9%  Jessica Ehrlich: 39.0% Undecided: 11.1%

Age Breakdown:
181029 103 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 47.6%  Jessica Ehrlich: 44.7% Undecided: 7.8%

30to 49 172 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 53.5%  Jessica Ehrlich: 38.4% Undecided: 8.1%

50 to 69 279 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 53.8%  Jessica Ehrlich: 39.4% Undecided: 6.8%

70 and up 190 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 58.4%  Jessica Ehrlich: 28.9% Undecided: 12.6%
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In the race for State Representative from District 65 do you support Republican Peter Nehr or Democrat Carl "Z"
Zimmermann?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (707 responses +- 3.7% MoE)

Peter Nehr 43.7%
Carl “Z” Zimmerman 41.7%
Undecided 14.6%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Peter Nehr: 44 1%
Carl Z Zimmermann: 41.7%
Undecided: 14.1%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 241 responses
Peter Nehr: 15.4%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 73.4% Undecided: 11.2%

Republican Party 321 responses
Peter Nehr: 70.7%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 15.9% Undecided: 13.4%

Independent Voter 120 responses
Peter Nehr: 32.5%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 45.0% Undecided: 22.5%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 637 responses
Peter Nehr: 45.5%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 41.4% Undecided: 13.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 27 responses
Peter Nehr: 25.9%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 51.9% Undecided: 22.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander 7 responses
Peter Nehr: 28.6%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 42.9% Undecided: 28.6%

Hispanic 24 responses
Peter Nehr: 41.7%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 37.5% Undecided: 20.8%

Other or Unknown 10 responses
Peter Nehr: 30.0% Carl Z Zimmermann: 50.0% Undecided: 20.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 310 responses
Peter Nehr: 48.7%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 37.4% Undecided: 13.9%

Female 393 responses
Peter Nehr: 40.5%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 45.5% Undecided: 14.0%

Age Breakdown:
181029 91 responses
Peter Nehr: 38.5%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 44.0% Undecided: 17.6%

30 to 49 154 responses
Peter Nehr: 42.9%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 37.0% Undecided: 20.1%

50 to 69 267 responses
Peter Nehr: 46.1%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 41.9% Undecided: 12.0%

70 and up 193 responses
Peter Nehr: 451%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 44.6% Undecided: 10.4%
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In the race for State Representative from District 65 do you support Republican Peter Nehr or Democrat Carl "Z"
Zimmermann?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (741 responses +- 3.6% MoE)

Peter Nehr 45.6%
Carl “Z” Zimmerman 41.0%
Undecided 13.4%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Peter Nehr: 45.9%
Carl Z Zimmermann: 40.9%
Undecided: 13.2%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 259 responses
Peter Nehr: 14.3%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 74.1% Undecided: 11.6%

Republican Party 374 responses
Peter Nehr: 70.6%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 17.1% Undecided: 12.3%

Independent Voter 87 responses
Peter Nehr: 36.8%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 40.2% Undecided: 23.0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 687 responses
Peter Nehr: 46.1%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 40.8% Undecided: 13.1%

Black, Not Hispanic 20 responses
Peter Nehr: 30.0% Carl Z Zimmermann: 55.0% Undecided: 15.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 10 responses
Peter Nehr: 50.0%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 30.0% Undecided: 20.0%

Hispanic 18 responses
Peter Nehr: 50.0%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 33.3% Undecided: 16.7%

Other or Unknown 6 responses
Peter Nehr: 50.0%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 50.0% Undecided: 0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 331 responses
Peter Nehr: 50.8%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 37.2% Undecided: 12.1%

Female 409 responses
Peter Nehr: 41.8%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 44.0% Undecided: 14.2%

Age Breakdown:
181029 54 responses
Peter Nehr: 42.6%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 44.4% Undecided: 13.0%

30 to 49 154 responses
Peter Nehr: 46.1%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 38.3% Undecided: 15.6%

50 to 69 304 responses
Peter Nehr: 451%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 42.4% Undecided: 12.5%

70 and up 229 responses
Peter Nehr: 47.6%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 39.7% Undecided: 12.7%
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In the race for State Representative from District 68 do you support Republican Frank Farkas, Democrat Dwight
Dudley or No Party Candidate Matthew D. Weidner?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (599 responses +- 4.0% MoE)

Frank Farkas 44 1%
Dwight Dudley 44.2%
Matthew D. Weidner 5.8%
Undecided 5.8%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Frank Farkas: 44.7%
Dwight Dudley: 43.9%
Matthew D. Weidner: 5.7%
Undecided: 5.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 257 responses
Frank Farkas: 15.6%  Dwight Dudley: 73.5% Matthew D. Weidner: 5.4% Undecided: 5.4%

Republican Party 235 responses
Frank Farkas: 82.1%  Dwight Dudley: 8.5%  Matthew D. Weidner: 4.7% Undecided: 4.7%

Independent Voter 84 responses
Frank Farkas: 27.4%  Dwight Dudley: 56.0% Matthew D. Weidner: 8.3% Undecided: 8.3%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 516 responses
Frank Farkas: 47.3%  Dwight Dudley: 42.2% Matthew D. Weidner: 5.2% Undecided: 5.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 31 responses
Frank Farkas: 12.9%  Dwight Dudley: 80.6% Matthew D. Weidner: 3.2% Undecided: 3.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander 7 responses
Frank Farkas: 42.9%  Dwight Dudley: 28.6% Matthew D. Weidner: 14.3%  Undecided: 14.3%

Hispanic 24 responses
Frank Farkas: 41.7%  Dwight Dudley: 50.0% Matthew D. Weidner: 4.2% Undecided: 4.2%

Other or Unknown 20 responses
Frank Farkas: 35.0%  Dwight Dudley: 25.0% Matthew D. Weidner: 20.0%  Undecided: 20.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 264 responses
Frank Farkas: 47.3%  Dwight Dudley: 42.0% Matthew D. Weidner: 5.3% Undecided: 5.3%

Female 325 responses
Frank Farkas: 43.1%  Dwight Dudley: 45.8% Matthew D. Weidner: 5.5% Undecided: 5.5%

Age Breakdown:
181029 115 responses
Frank Farkas: 27.8%  Dwight Dudley: 53.0% Matthew D. Weidner: 9.6% Undecided: 9.6%

30to 49 167 responses
Frank Farkas: 41.9%  Dwight Dudley: 48.5% Matthew D. Weidner: 4.8% Undecided: 4.8%

50 to 69 219 responses
Frank Farkas: 49.3%  Dwight Dudley: 41.6% Matthew D. Weidner: 4.6% Undecided: 4.6%

70 and up 96 responses
Frank Farkas: 60.4%  Dwight Dudley: 31.2% Matthew D. Weidner: 4.2% Undecided: 4.2%
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In the race for State Representative from District 68 do you support Republican Frank Farkas, Democrat Dwight
Dudley or No Party Candidate Matthew D. Weidner?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (543 responses +- 4.2% MoE)

Frank Farkas 43.1%
Dwight Dudley 47.3%
Matthew D. Weidner 4.8%
Undecided 4.8%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Frank Farkas: 43.5%
Dwight Dudley: 47.0%
Matthew D. Weidner: 4.8%
Undecided: 4.8%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 222 responses
Frank Farkas: 10.8%  Dwight Dudley: 81.1% Matthew D. Weidner: 4.1% Undecided: 4.1%

Republican Party 222 responses
Frank Farkas: 82.0%  Dwight Dudley: 9.9%  Matthew D. Weidner: 4.1% Undecided: 4.1%

Independent Voter 67 responses
Frank Farkas: 23.9%  Dwight Dudley: 61.2% Matthew D. Weidner: 7.5% Undecided: 7.5%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 495 responses
Frank Farkas: 44.2%  Dwight Dudley: 46.1% Matthew D. Weidner: 4.8% Undecided: 4.8%

Black, Not Hispanic 20 responses
Frank Farkas: 0% Dwight Dudley: 90.0% Matthew D. Weidner: 5.0% Undecided: 5.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 4 responses
Frank Farkas: 75.0%  Dwight Dudley: 25.0% Matthew D. Weidner: 0% Undecided: 0%

Hispanic 10 responses
Frank Farkas: 40.0%  Dwight Dudley: 60.0% Matthew D. Weidner: 0% Undecided: 0%

Other or Unknown 14 responses
Frank Farkas: 71.4%  Dwight Dudley: 14.3% Matthew D. Weidner: 7.1% Undecided: 7.1%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 242 responses
Frank Farkas: 44.2%  Dwight Dudley: 46.7% Matthew D. Weidner: 4.5% Undecided: 4.5%

Female 296 responses
Frank Farkas: 42.6%  Dwight Dudley: 47.3% Matthew D. Weidner: 5.1% Undecided: 5.1%

Age Breakdown:
181029 68 responses
Frank Farkas: 27.9%  Dwight Dudley: 57.4% Matthew D. Weidner: 7.4% Undecided: 7.4%

30 to 49 148 responses
Frank Farkas: 40.5%  Dwight Dudley: 50.0% Matthew D. Weidner: 4.7% Undecided: 4.7%

50 to 69 214 responses
Frank Farkas: 44.9%  Dwight Dudley: 46.7% Matthew D. Weidner: 4.2% Undecided: 4.2%

70 and up 113 responses
Frank Farkas: 54.0%  Dwight Dudley: 37.2% Matthew D. Weidner: 4.4% Undecided: 4.4%
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In the race for Pinellas County Sheriff do you support Republican Bob Gualtieri or Democrat Scott Swope?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (587 responses +-4.0% MoE)

Bob Gualtieri: 48.4%
Scott Swope: 36.8%
Undecided: 14.8%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Bob Gualtieri: 49.1%
Scott Swope: 36.8%
Undecided: 14.1%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 243 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  20.2%  Scott Swope: 64.2% Undecided: 15.6%

Republican Party 234 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  85.5%  Scott Swope: 8.1%  Undecided: 6.4%

Independent Voter 87 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  34.5%  Scott Swope: 36.8% Undecided: 28.7%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 473 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  54.3%  Scott Swope: 34.5% Undecided: 11.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 63 responses
Bob Gualtieri: 15.9%  Scott Swope: 54.0% Undecided: 30.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Bob Gualtieri: 0% Scott Swope: 16.7% Undecided: 83.3%

Hispanic 32 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  50.0%  Scott Swope: 34.4% Undecided: 15.6%

Other or Unknown 12 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  41.7%  Scott Swope: 50.0% Undecided: 8.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 271 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  52.8%  Scott Swope: 32.1% Undecided: 15.1%

Female 314 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  45.9%  Scott Swope: 41.1% Undecided: 13.1%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 94 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  40.4%  Scott Swope: 40.4% Undecided: 19.1%
30 to 49 148 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  39.2%  Scott Swope: 39.9% Undecided: 20.9%
50 to 69 203 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  53.2%  Scott Swope: 37.9% Undecided: 8.9%
70 and up 137 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  60.6%  Scott Swope: 29.9% Undecided: 9.5%
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In the race for Pinellas County Sheriff do you support Republican Bob Gualtieri or Democrat Scott Swope?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (662 responses +- 3.8% MoE)

Bob Gualtieri:
Scott Swope:
Undecided:

50.5%
38.3%
1.1%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Bob Gualtieri: 50.8%
Scott Swope: 38.2%
Undecided: 11.0%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 276 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  21.7%  Scott Swope:

Republican Party 290 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  82.1%  Scott Swope:

Independent Voter 59 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  39.0%  Scott Swope:

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 564 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  53.0%  Scott Swope:

Black, Not Hispanic 51 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  29.4%  Scott Swope:

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  50.0%  Scott Swope:

Hispanic 21 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  47.6%  Scott Swope:

Other or Unknown 18 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  50.0%  Scott Swope:

Gender Breakdown:
Male 304 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  53.0%  Scott Swope:

Female 354 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  49.2%  Scott Swope:

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 82 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  43.9%  Scott Swope:

30 to 49 181 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  46.4%  Scott Swope:

50 to 69 242 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  55.0%  Scott Swope:

70 and up 157 responses

Bob Gualtieri:  52.9%  Scott Swope:
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In the race for Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners District 1 do you support Republican Neil Brickfield
or Democrat Janet C. Long?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (521 responses +- 4.3% MoE)

Neil Brickfield: 40.4%
Janet C. Long: 47.0%
Undecided: 12.5%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Neil Brickfield: 41.1%
Janet C. Long: 47.2%
Undecided: 11.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 216 responses
Neil Brickfield:  7.9% Janet C. Long: 81.9% Undecided: 10.2%

Republican Party 209 responses
Neil Brickfield: 81.8%  Janet C. Long: 12.4% Undecided: 5.7%

Independent Voter 75 responses
Neil Brickfield: 26.7%  Janet C. Long: 46.7% Undecided: 26.7%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 427 responses
Neil Brickfield: 47.1%  Janet C. Long: 41.7% Undecided: 11.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 58 responses
Neil Brickfield:  5.2% Janet C. Long: 81.0% Undecided: 13.8%

Asian or Pacific Islander 5 responses
Neil Brickfield: 0% Janet C. Long: 60.0% Undecided: 40.0%

Hispanic 18 responses
Neil Brickfield: 27.8%  Janet C. Long: 66.7% Undecided: 5.6%

Other or Unknown 11 responses
Neil Brickfield: 45.5%  Janet C. Long: 45.5% Undecided: 9.1%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 238 responses
Neil Brickfield: 48.3%  Janet C. Long: 40.3% Undecided: 11.3%

Female 281 responses
Neil Brickfield: 34.9%  Janet C. Long: 53.4% Undecided: 11.7%

Age Breakdown:
181029 79 responses
Neil Brickfield: 41.8%  Janet C. Long: 45.6% Undecided: 12.7%

30 to 49 126 responses
Neil Brickfield: 31.0%  Janet C. Long: 51.6% Undecided: 17.5%

50 to 69 195 responses
Neil Brickfield: 42.6%  Janet C. Long: 48.2% Undecided: 9.2%

70 and up 117 responses
Neil Brickfield: 49.6%  Janet C. Long: 42.7% Undecided: 7.7%
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In the race for Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners District 1 do you support Republican Neil Brickfield

or Democrat Janet C. Long?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (609 responses +- 4.0% MoE)

Neil Brickfield: 43.3%
Janet C. Long: 46.8%
Undecided: 9.9%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Neil Brickfield: 44.0%
Janet C. Long: 46.3%
Undecided: 9.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 253 responses
Neil Brickfield:  9.9% Janet C. Long: 82.2% Undecided: 7.9%

Republican Party 266 responses
Neil Brickfield: 82.7%  Janet C. Long: 9.4%  Undecided: 7.9%

Independent Voter 56 responses
Neil Brickfield: 28.6%  Janet C. Long: 51.8% Undecided: 19.6%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 522 responses
Neil Brickfield: 46.4%  Janet C. Long: 43.7% Undecided: 10.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 44 responses
Neil Brickfield: 18.2%  Janet C. Long: 70.5% Undecided: 11.4%

Asian or Pacific Islander 3 responses

Neil Brickfield: 0% Janet C. Long: 100.0% Undecided: 0%

Hispanic 20 responses

Neil Brickfield: 50.0% Janet C. Long: 45.0% Undecided: 5.0%

Other or Unknown 18 responses

Neil Brickfield: 44.4% Janet C. Long: 50.0% Undecided: 5.6%
Gender Breakdown:

Male 279 responses

Neil Brickfield: 49.5%  Janet C. Long: 43.0% Undecided: 7.5%

Female 326 responses

Neil Brickfield: 39.6%  Janet C. Long: 48.8% Undecided: 11.7%
Age Breakdown:

181029 74 responses

Neil Brickfield: 45.9%  Janet C. Long: 44.6% Undecided: 9.5%

30 to 49 165 responses

Neil Brickfield: 43.6%  Janet C. Long: 42.4% Undecided: 13.9%

50 to 69 231 responses

Neil Brickfield: 42.9%  Janet C. Long: 49.8% Undecided: 7.4%

70 and up 139 responses

Neil Brickfield: 45.3%  Janet C. Long: 46.0% Undecided: 8.6%
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In the race for Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners District 3 do you support Republican Nancy

Bostock or Democrat Charlie Justice?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (512 responses +- 4.3% MoE)

Nancy Bostock: 43.4%
Charlie Justice: 45.8%
Undecided: 10.8%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Nancy Bostock: 43.6%
Charlie Justice: 46.1%
Undecided: 10.4%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 211 responses
Nancy Bostock: 5.7%

Republican Party 203 responses

Nancy Bostock: 86.7%  Charlie Justice:

Independent Voter 78 responses

Nancy Bostock: 35.9%  Charlie Justice:

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 411 responses

Nancy Bostock: 48.2%  Charlie Justice:

Black, Not Hispanic 55 responses
Nancy Bostock: 7.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander 5 responses

Nancy Bostock: 20.0%  Charlie Justice:

Hispanic 28 responses

Nancy Bostock: 50.0%  Charlie Justice:

Other or Unknown 12 responses

Nancy Bostock: 50.0%  Charlie Justice:

Gender Breakdown:
Male 230 responses

Nancy Bostock: 50.0%  Charlie Justice:

Female 280 responses

Nancy Bostock: 38.2%  Charlie Justice:

Age Breakdown:
181029 79 responses

Nancy Bostock: 40.5%  Charlie Justice:

30 to 49 126 responses

Nancy Bostock: 37.3%  Charlie Justice:

50 to 69 187 responses

Nancy Bostock: 47.1%  Charlie Justice:

70 and up 115 responses

Nancy Bostock: 47.0%  Charlie Justice:
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In the race for Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners District 3 do you support Republican Nancy
Bostock or Democrat Charlie Justice?

Nancy Bostock: 43.1%
Charlie Justice: 47.7%
Undecided: 9.2%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Nancy Bostock: 43.8%
Charlie Justice: 47.2%
Undecided: 9.0%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 242 responses
Nancy Bostock: 7.4%

Republican Party 254 responses
Nancy Bostock: 83.5%

Independent Voter 47 responses
Nancy Bostock: 29.8%

Race Breakdown:

Charlie Justice:

Charlie Justice:

Charlie Justice:

White, Not Hispanic 496 responses
Nancy Bostock: 47.6%

Black, Not Hispanic 40 responses
Nancy Bostock: 17.5%

Asian or Pacific Islander 3 responses

Charlie Justice:

Charlie Justice:

Nancy Bostock: 0%

Hispanic 19 responses

Nancy Bostock: 26.3%

Other or Unknown 16 responses

Nancy Bostock: 25.0%
Gender Breakdown:

Male 264 responses

Nancy Bostock: 47.7%

Female 308 responses

Nancy Bostock: 40.6%
Age Breakdown:

181029 70 responses

Nancy Bostock: 42.9%

30 to 49 154 responses

Nancy Bostock: 40.9%

50 to 69 216 responses

Nancy Bostock: 44.9%

70 and up 136 responses

Nancy Bostock: 45.6%
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48.7%

47.7%

44.9%

phone: (727) 245-1962

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (576 responses +- 4.1% MoE)
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